Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019 Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 576

TO REFORM THE TAX LAWS CONCERNING THE LEVY AND COLLECTION OF SALES AND USE TAX, THE APPORTIONMENT AND ALLOCATION OF INCOME FOR TAX PURPOSES, CORPORATE INCOME TAX RATES, AND NET OPERATING LOSSES; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 576

Amend Senate Bill No. 576 as engrossed, S3/20/19 (version: 03/20/2019 12:37:32 PM)

Page 29, delete lines 28 through 30, and substitute the following: "conveyor system; and"

AND

Page 29, line 31, delete "(4)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 30, delete lines 8 through 11, and substitute the following: "(J) A consolidated waterworks."

AND

Page 30, line 21, delete "<u>a self-service bay, an automatic car wash,</u>" and substitute "<u>an automatic car wash</u>"

AND

Page 30, line 33, delete "<u>a car wash operator that operates only one (1) or</u> <u>more</u>"

AND

Page 30, line 36, delete "<u>nine-tenths (0.9)</u>" and substitute "<u>eight-tenths</u> (0.8)"

AND

Page 31, delete lines 4 through 36, and substitute the following:

JLL322 - 03-25-2019 17:48:11

"(a)(l)(A) of this section by four-tenths of one cent (0.4¢); and
(2) For automatic car washes, the car wash operator shall
calculate the monthly fee due under this subsection as follows:
(A) Multiply by eight-tenths (0.8) the total aggregate
number of gallons of water the car wash operator used during the preceding
month for all of the car wash operator's automatic car washes; and
(B) Multiply the product obtained under subdivision
(a)(2)(A) of this section by two-tenths of one cent (0.2¢)."

AND

Page 32, delete line 1

AND

Page 32, line 2, delete "(c)" and substitute "(b)"

The Amendment was read By: Representative D. Douglas JLL/JLL - 03-25-2019 17:48:11 JLL322

Chief Clerk